
Degree: BS

College: College of Health Sciences & Human Services

Major: Sport Management

Major Code: SPMG

Concentration: Professional Golf Management (PGMG)
Minor: N/A

Minor Code: N/A

Credits Required: 120

General Education Program Requirements
Foundations: (12 Credits)

Oral Communication (3 Credits)

Written Communication (3 Credits)

Quantitative Reasoning (3 Credits)

Technological Literacy (3 Credits) Required Concentration Courses: (48 Credits)

Required Major Courses: (12 Credits)
SPT 3100 Sports Brand & Sponsor 

SPT 4000 Legal Aspects of Sport

SPT 4050 Econ & Fin Mgt in Sport

PGMT 1000 Intro to Prof Golf Management

PGMT 1500 Teaching of Golf I

PGMT 2000 Intermediate Topics in PGM

PGMT 2100 Golf Shop Operations

PGMT 2500 Golf Operations Management

PGMT 2600 Golf Performance Coach & Tech

PGMT 3000 Advanced Topics In PGM

PGMT 3100 Turfgrass Management

PGMT 3500 Food & Beverage Management

PGMT 4050 Expanded Golf Operations

PGMT 4100 Teaching Golf II

PGMT 4150 Trends Issues in Golf Industry

PGMT 4951 PGM Internship I

PGMT 4952 PGM Internship II

PGMT 4953 PGM Internship III

PGMT 4954 Senior Internship

PGMT 4955 Capstone Internship in PGM

ENGL 1200 College Composition

EXSC 1840 Tech Integ. for Health and Fit

SPT 2050 Sport Ethics & Integ

SPT 3270 Gender in Sports

SPT 3000 Peak Performance in Sport

SPT 4050 Econ & Fin Mgt in Sport

PGMT 2100 Golf Shop Operations

SPT 2050 Sport Ethics & Integ

PGMT 2100 and any course

PGMT 4955 Capstone Internship in PGM

Competencies:
Quantitative Applications

Applied Methodologies

Intercultural Fluency

Ethical Reasoning

Information Literacy

Writing Intensive

Keystone Experience

Discoveries: (Credits 27)
Art/Humanities (9 Credits)

Free Electives: (18 Credits)

Wellness & Personal Health: (3 Credits)

Natural Sciences & Technology (9 Credits)

Social Sciences (9 Credits)
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Year 1

Year 3

Suggested Four Year Course Sequence

Year 2

Year 4

Fall Semester

Fall Semester

Fall Semester

Fall Semester

Spring Semester

Spring Semester

Spring Semester

Spring Semester

ENGL 1200 College Composition
PGMT 1000 Introduction to PGM
PGMT 2000 Intermediate Topics in PGM
Gen. Ed. and, or Electives

PGMT 4100 Teaching Golf II
SPT 4000 Legal Aspects of Sports
EXSC 1840 Technology & Integration
Gen. Ed. and, or Electives

PGMT 2100 Golf Shop Management 
PGMT 3000 Advanced Topics in PGM
PGMT 3100 Turfrass Management
Gen. Ed. and, or Electives

PGMT 4050 Expanded Golf Operation
PGMT 4954 Senior Internship
Gen. Ed. and, or Electives

PGMT 1500 Teaching Golf I
PGMT 2500 Golf Operations Management
PGMT 2600 Golf Performance  Coaching in Sport
SPT 3000 Peak Performance in Sport
Gen. Ed. and, or Electives

SPT 3100 Sports Branding & Sponsorship
Gen, Ed. and, or Electives

PGMT 3500 Food and Beverage Management
SPT 2050 Ethics in Sport
Gen. Ed. and, or Electives

PGMT 4150 Trends & Issues in Golf Industry
PGMT 4955 PGM Internship V
SPT 4050 Economics & Finance Mgt. in Sport

Summer  Semester Summer  Semester

PGMT 4951 PGMT Internship I PGMT 4952 PGMT Internhip II

Summer  Semester

PGMT 4593 PGM Internship III
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